

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) No(s). 7/2025

IN RE LACK OF FUNCTIONAL CCTVS IN POLICE STATIONS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

[FOR ORDERS.].....FOR ADMISSION

Date : 26-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv./A.C.
Ms. Jentiben AO, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Dr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14th October, 2025 in terms of the
signed order.

Tag Special Leave Petition(Criminal) No. 3543
of 2020 along with connected case with the present
matter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]